Form PTO -1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RE(

101408907

≟ET

6.22.00

TRADEMARKS ONLY

10: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	aiks. Flease record the attach	eu ongmai document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type (x) Assignment	() License
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() Security Agreement	() Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Change of Name	Month Day Year
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Other	
	ames of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name BAE Systems Canada Inc.		ت ت
Formerly		05/23/00
() Individual () General Partnership ()	Limited Partnership (x)	Corporation () Association
() Other Joint Stock Company of Italy		((()))
	Conadian	624373
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Canadian	
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional name	nes of receiving parties attached	
Marconi Corporation PLC		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) One Bruton Street		
Address (line 2)		W1X 8AQ
Address (line 3) London	<u>United Kingdom</u> State/Country	Zip Code
() Individual () General Partnership	() Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
(x) Corporation () Association		an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
() Other Joint Stock Company		document from Assignment.)
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	England and Wales	
07/19/2000 NTHAI1 00000280 624373	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 OP	enprovimately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Send Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Chief Information Ch

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0747

Pa	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiv	ving Party only
Kirschstein Ottinger Israel & Schiffmiller	r P.C.	
489 Fifth Avenue		
17 th Floor		
New York, New York 10017-6105		
t Name and Address Area Code an	nd Telephone Number (212)	697-3750
David B. Kirschstein, Esq.		
Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmille	er, P.C.	
489 Fifth Avenue		
17 th Floor		
New York, NY 10017-6105		
Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance docun	nent #3
plication Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) () ма	rk if additional numbers attached
emark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Num	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	pers for the same property).
rademark Application Number(s)	Registra	tion Number(s)
	0624,373 - CMC Cana	dian Marconi Company
Enter the to	tal number of properties in	volved. # <u>1</u>
/portion		
	resentative Name and Address Kirschstein Ottinger Israel & Schiffmille 489 Fifth Avenue 17th Floor New York, New York 10017-6105 It Name and Address Area Code ar David B. Kirschstein, Esq. Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmill 489 Fifth Avenue 17th Floor New York, NY 10017-6105 Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments. plication Number(s) or Registration Number and Application Number of the Registration Number and Application Number (s) Enter the total number of the Registration Number and Application Number of the Registration Number and Enter the total number of the Registration Number of	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receive Kirschstein Ottinger Israel & Schiffmiller P.C. 489 Fifth Avenue 17th Floor New York, New York 10017-6105 It Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) David B. Kirschstein, Esq. Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C. 489 Fifth Avenue 17th Floor New York, NY 10017-6105 Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documencluding any attachments. plication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number and address of the Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number and address) Registra 0624,373 - CMC Cana

Number of Proporties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# _1	
Number of Properties		£ 40 00	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed (x) Deposit Account ()		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	nt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes ()	No ()
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy o indicated herein.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and for the original document. Charges to deposit account are at	d any uthorized, as 	

<u>David B. Kirschstein</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 19, 2000 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BAE SYSTEMS CANADA INC (formerly known as Canadian Marconi Company), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, located and doing business at 600 Dr. Frederik Philips Boulevard, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4M 259, is the registered proprietor of US Trade Mark Registration 71670861 applied for on 30 July 1954 and registered on 3 April 1956; and No. 624, 373

WHEREAS MARCONI CORPORATION PLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wates, located and doing business at One Bruton Street, London W1X BAQ, England, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, BAE SYSTEMS CANADA INC does hereby assign, effective as from 29 November 1999, unto the said MARCONI CORPORATION PLC all right, title and interest in and to the said registration and the mark to which it relates, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and the registrations thereof.

Dated

	BAE SYSTEMS CANADA INC
	(formerly known as Canadian Marconi Company)
	BY towns
	Name: Jean-Demis Roy
	Title: AS AGENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BAE SYSTEMS CANADA INC
Country of Canada City of Quebec))
23 3 day of	May 2000 before me appeared Jean-Dono Roy
On this asra day of -	this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of
the person who signed	this instrument, who acknowledged that he digital was the agent of said
BAE SYSTEMS CANA	DA INC and that he had authority to do so in his capacity as the agent of said
corporation.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0749

Attorneyatlaw for the Province

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re:

U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 624,373 - CMC Canadian Marconi Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BAE SYSTEMS CANADA INC. hereby appoints David B. Kirschstein, Reg. No. 17244; Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27564; Martin W. Schiffmiller, Reg. No. 30421, and Lisa A. Pieroni, of KIRSCHSTEIN, OTTINGER, ISRAEL & SCHIFFMILLER, P.C., 489 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017-6105, members of the Bar of the State of New York, to transact all business in the Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the Assignment of the above registrations.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C., whose postal address is 489 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017-6105, is hereby designated applicant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

BAE SYSTEMS CANADA INC.

By.

Name:

IRan-Denis Title: (dyeigh Counsel

and Corporate Societary

Ву.

Parker Name:

Title: Ance President Military Communications

Dated: MAY 30 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 06/22/2000